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Sizes range from 1/16" to " and 2 mm to 50 mm

Diverse materials and configurations are available

Precision machined components ensure perfect deformation of

    the ferrules and tubing

Hardened threads with smooth surface finish avoid galling and

    help to extend the fitting service life

Female nut threads are silver-plated to reduce the friction against

    the body threads

Radius junction design for elbows provides smooth flow path

Every fitting is marked with size, material and heat number

Fittings are easy to disconnect and retighten
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◎ 1/8" to 5/8", 3 mm to 16 mm fittings available with EC-79 certification

 A-06  6 Series Tube Fittings   6 Series Tube Fittings  A-07

Technical Data

◎ Thread Ends

NPT Threads (NPT)

◎ Comply with ASME B1.20.1, SAE AS71051.

□ 60  thread angle

□ Pitch measured in inch

□ Truncation of root and crest

are parallel

□ Taper 1:16

□ Type of sealing: thread sealant

°  

   

     

      

 

    

Thread Data

Thread 
Size

Dia. at Reference Plane (mm)
Thread/in.

Max. Dia. Pitch Dia.

Working Pressures of NPT Thread Ends 

1/16

1/8

1/4

3/8

1/2

3/4

1

1 1/4

1 1/2

2

Male

11000

10000

8000

7800

7700

7300

5300

6000

5000

3900

757

690

551

537

530

502

365

410

344

268

6700

6500

6600

5300

4900

4600

4400

5000

4600

3900

460

447

454

365

337

316

303

344

317

268

5500

5000

4000

3900

3800

3600

2600

3000

2500

1900

378

344

275

268

261

248

179

200

172

130

3300

3200

3300

2600

2400

2300

2200

2500

2300

1900

227

220

227

179

165

158

151

172

158

130

Brass

Working pressure is based on ANSI/ASME B31.3 at ambient temperature.

Thread 
Size

Female Male Female
psig bar psig bar psig bar psig bar

Min. Dia.

1/16

1/8

1/4

3/8

1/2

3/4

1

1 1/4

1 1/2

2

7.894

10.242

13.616

17.055

21.224

26.569

33.228

41.985

48.054

60.092

7.142

9.489

12.487

15.926

19.772

25.117

31.461

40.218

46.287

58.325

6.389

8.737

11.358

14.797

18.321

23.666

29.694

38.451

44.520

56.558

4.064

4.102

5.785

6.096

8.128

8.618

10.160

10.668

10.668

11.065

27

18

14

11.5

Handtight 
Engagement

316 Stainless Steel and Carbon Steel

(mm) Threads

4.32

4.36

4.10

4.32

4.48

4.75

4.60

4.83

4.83

5.01

(mm) Threads

ISO Tapered Threads (R, R1, R2, RC, RT, PT, BSPT, ZG)

◎ Comply with ISO 7-1, EN 10226-1, BS 21, DIN 2999, JIS B0203.

ISO Parallel Threads (G, RP, PF, BSPP)

◎ Comply with ISO 228-1, DIN ISO 228-1, JIS B0202, BS 2779.

□ 55  thread angle

□ Pitch measured in inch

□ Truncation of root and crest are round

□ Taper 1:16

□ Type of sealing: thread sealant

°

Working Pressures of ISO Tapered Thread Ends 

28

19

Thread Data

Thread 
Size

Thread/ 
in. Max. Dia. Pitch Dia.

14

11

1/16

1/8

1/4

3/8

1/2

5/8

3/4

7/8

1

1 1/8

1 1/4

1 1/2

1 3/4 

2

7.723

9.728

13.157

16.662

20.955

22.911

26.441

30.201

33.249

37.897

41.910

47.803

53.746

59.614

7.142

9.147

12.301

15.806

19.793

21.749

25.279

29.039

31.770

36.418

40.431

46.324

52.267

58.135

6.561

8.566

11.445

14.950

18.631

20.587

24.117

27.877

30.291

34.939

38.952

44.845

50.788

56.656

Basic Dia. (mm)

Min. Dia.

□ 55 thread angle

□ Pitch measured in inch

□ Truncation of root and crest are round

° 

The working pressures of ISO tapered thread ends are the same as that of 
the NPT thread ends.

28

19

7.723

9.728

13.157

16.662

20.955

26.441

33.249

41.910

47.803

59.614

7.142

9.147

12.301

15.806

19.793

25.279

31.770

40.431

46.324

58.135

6.561

8.566

11.445

14.950

18.631

24.117

30.291

38.952

44.845

56.656

Thread Data

1/16

1/8

1/4

3/8

1/2

3/4

1

1 1/4

1  1/2

2

Thread 
Size

Dia. at Reference Plane (mm)
Thread/ 

in. Max. Dia. Pitch Dia.

14

11

Min. Dia.

Gauge Length
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(mm) Threads

4.0

4.0

6.0

6.4

8.2

9.5

10.4

12.7

12.7

15.9

4.4

4.4

4 5.

4 8.

4.5

5 2.

4.5

5.5

5.5

6.9











 A-10  6 Series Tube Fittings   6 Series Tube Fittings  A-11
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     3852-1 type A

□ RS-M gasket,  

MRS stud end complies with DIN 

A-83For  see page 

3. MST Stud End and ISO 6149-1 Port

□ MST stud end complies with ISO 6149-3

□ For O-ring, A-85 see page 

2. MS Stud End, RG-M gasket and MS Port

 G□ R -M gasket, A-84For  see page 

1. MRS Stud End, RS-M gasket and MS Port

Types of Sealing for Metric Threads

The working temperatures of the thread ends may be limited by the Teflon 
tape or thread sealant or, when applicable, the gaskets or O-rings as follows:

Component

 O-ring

Material

  -13 F (-25 C)° °
  5 F (-15 C)° °

  -325 F (-198 C)° °
  -425 F (-254 C)° °

  -76 F (-60 C)° °
  -22 F (-30 C)° °

  -4 F (-20 C)° °

  230 F (110 C)° °
  400 F (204 C) ° °
  400 F (204 C)° °

  1000 F (538 C)° °

  221 F (105 C)° °
  230 F (110 C)° °
  400 F (204 C)° °

Minimum 
Temperature

Maximum 
Temperature

Buna N

Fluorocarbon FKM

Copper

Stainless Steel

Vulcanized Fibre

Buna N

Fluorocarbon FKM

Thread Ends

  -65 F (-54 C)° °   450 F (232 C)° °PTFE

◎ Working Temperatures

Stainless Steel and Carbon Steel
Thread 

Size 
psig bar psig

Non-adjustable Adjustable 

M8 x 1

M10 x 1

M12 x 1.5

M14 x 1.5

M16 x 1.5

M18 x 1.5

M20 x 1.5

M22 x 1.5

M27 x 2

M30 x 2

M33 x 2

M42 x 2

M48 x 2

M60 x 2

5800

4568

2900

2320

400

315

200

160

4568

3626

2320

1450

bar

315

250

160

100

Working pressures are based on ISO 6149-3 at ambient 
temperature.

Working Pressures for MST Stud Ends 

RS gasket

RG Gasket

RP RG Gasket/

Materials

◎ Working Pressures

◎

◎

◎

◎

 

 

 

 

The maximum working pressures of the tube ends at ambient temperature are determined by the maximum working pressure 

      of  the FITOK Tubing that is used. Refer to on F-02.

The maximum working pressures of the thread ends at ambient temperature are stated as above.

To get the maximum working pressure at elevated temperature, use the maximum working pressure at ambient temperature  

      to multiply the factors in the table of Elevated Temperature Factors on F-14.

The maximum working pressure of the whole fitting is determined by the end connection with the lowest pressure rating.

Tubing 

ASTM A479,        

ASME SA479,           

EN 1.4401

ASTM A182,          

ASME SA182,          

EN 1.4401

SS

Alloy C-276

Brass

Carbon steel

Nylon

PTFE

ASTM A ,        
ASME SA479,          

EN 1.4301

479

ASTM A ,          
ASME SA479,         

 EN 1.4541

479

ASTM A479

ASTM A182,          
ASME SA182,          

EN 1.4301

ASTM A182,        
 ASME SA182,          

EN 1.4541

ASTM B462

ASTM B564

ASTM B283

/

/

ASTM A182

ASTM B574

ASTM B16/B453

ASTM A108

ASTM D4066

ASTM D1710

ASTM A479

S4

S1

A20

A65

HC

B

CS

PA

T

ASTM A182

ASTM B381

ASTM A182

ASTM A479

ASTM B348

ASTM A479

D7

TI

904L

D5

ASTM B166,
ASME SB166

ASTM B564,
ASME SB564

INC

ASTM B164,
ASME SB164

ASTM B564,
ASME SB564

M

ASTM B564,
ASME SB564

ASTM B446

ASTM A105

6Mo (S31254) ASTM A182ASTM A479 S12

6L
ASTM A479,
ASME SA479,

EN 1.4404

ASTM A182,
ASME SA182,

EN 1.4404

ASTM A479,
ASME SA479,

EN 1.4571

ASTM A182,
ASME SA182,

EN 1.4571
6T

Alloy 718 A78ASTM B637ASTM B637

Alloy 825 A85ASTM B564ASTM B425

Note: Normal materials in boldface letter can be be supplied rapidly; other materials need make to 

          order, for lead time please contact FITOK Group.

316 stainless steel

304 stainless steel

Material Bar Stock Forging Designator

316L stainless steel

321 stainless steel

316Ti stainless steel

904L stainless steel 

Titanium (grade 4)

Duplex 2205

Super duplex 2507

Alloy 20

Alloy 400

Alloy 600

Alloy 625



















































































� �

















 A-60  6 Series Tube Fittings   6 Series Tube Fittings  A-61

Nuts

Knurled Nuts

To order a knurled nut add -K to the nut ordering number.
Example: B-KN-FL4

Male Nuts

T

G
 -

 N
u

t 
H

e
x

L

L

T

G
 -

 N
u

t 
H

e
x

L

G T

1/16

1/8

3/16

1/4

5/16

3/8

1/2

5/8

3/4

7/8

1

1 1/8

1 1/4

1 1/2

-N-FL1

-N-FL2

-N-FL3

-N-FL4

-N-FL5

-N-FL6

-N-FL8

-N-FL10

-N-FL12

-N-FL14

-N-FL16

-N-FL18

-N-FL20

-N-FL24

Fractional Tube

T-Tube  
O.D. 
(in.)

Basic 
Ordering 
Number GL

1/16

1/8

1/4

1/2

Fractional Tube

-MN-FL1

-MN-FL2

-MN-FL4

-MN-FL8

Basic 
Ordering 
Number GL

3

6

10

12

T-Tube  
O.D.
(mm) 

-MN-ML3

-MN-ML6

-MN-ML10

-MN-ML12

Basic 
Ordering 
Number

Metric Tube

T-Tube  
O.D. 
(in.) GL

2

3

4

6

8

10

12

14

15

16

18

20

22

25

28

30

32

38

-N-ML2

-N-ML3

-N-ML4

-N-ML6

-N-ML8

-N-ML10

-N-ML12

-N-ML14

-N-ML15

-N-ML16

-N-ML18

-N-ML20

-N-ML22

-N-ML25

-N-ML28

-N-ML30

-N-ML32

-N-ML38

T-Tube  
O.D.
(mm) 

Basic 
Ordering 
Number GL

Metric Tube

0.31(7.9)

0.44(11.1)

0.50(12.7)

0.56(14.3)

0.63(15.9)

0.69(17.5)

0.87(22.2)

1.00(25.4)

1.13(28.6)

1.25(31.8)

1.50(38.1)

1.75(44.5)

1.87(47.6)

 0.31(7.9) 

 0.47(11.9) 

 0.47(11.9) 

 0.50(12.7) 

 0.53(13.5) 

 0.56(14.2) 

 0.69(17.5) 

 0.69(17.5) 

 0.69(17.5) 

 0.69(17.5) 

 0.81(20.6) 

 1.21(30.8) 

 1.25(31.8) 

 1.50(38.1) 2.25(57.2)

Dimensions, in. (mm) Dimensions,  ( )mm in.

 11.9(0.47) 

 11.9(0.47) 

 11.9(0.47) 

 12.7(0.50) 

 13.5(0.53) 

 15.1(0.59) 

 17.4(0.69) 

 17.4(0.69) 

 17.4(0.69) 

 17.4(0.69) 

 17.4(0.69) 

 17.4(0.69) 

 17.4(0.69) 

 20.6(0.81) 

 30.6(1.20) 

 32.7(1.29) 

 34.4(1.35) 

 40.6(1.60) 

12.0(0.47)

12.0(0.47)

12.0(0.47)

14.0(0.55)

16.0(0.63)

19.0(0.75)

22.0(0.87)

25.0(0.98)

25.0(0.98)

25.0(0.98)

30.0(1.18)

32.0(1.26)

32.0(1.26)

38.0(1.50)

46.0(1.81)

50.0(1.97)

50.0(1.97)

60.0(2.36)

Dimensions, in. (mm) Dimensions,  ( )mm in.

 0.38(9.7) 

 0.53(13.5) 

 0.62(15.7) 

 0.87(22.1) 

0.25(6.4)

0.37(9.5)

0.50(12.7)

0.94(23.8)

 13.5(0.53) 

 15.7(0.62) 

 22.1(0.87) 

 22.1(0.87) 

10.0(0.39)

14.0(0.55)

22.0(0.87)

24.0(0.94)

Front Ferrules

1/16

1/8

3/16

1/4

5/16

3/8

1/2

5/8

3/4

7/8

1

1 1/8

1 1/4

1  1/2

-FF-FL1

-FF-FL2

-FF-FL3

-FF-FL4

-FF-FL5

-FF-FL6

-FF-FL8

-FF-FL10

-FF-FL12

-FF-FL14

-FF-FL16

-FF-FL18*

-FF-FL20*

-FF-FL24*

2

3

4

6

8

10

12

14

15

16

18

20

22

25

28

30

32

38

-FF-ML2

-FF-ML3

-FF-ML4

-FF-ML6

-FF-ML8

-FF-ML10

-FF-ML12

-FF-ML14

-FF-ML15

-FF-ML16

-FF-ML18

-FF-ML20

-FF-ML22

-FF-ML25

-FF-ML28*

-FF-ML30*

-FF-ML32*

-FF-ML38*

Rear Ferrules

1/16

1/8

3/16

1/4

5/16

3/8

1/2

5/8

3/4

7/8

1

1 1/8

1 1/4

1 1/2

-RF-FL1

-RF-FL2

-RF-FL3

-RF-FL4

-RF-FL5

-RF-FL6

-RF-FL8

-RF-FL10

-RF-FL12

-RF-FL14

-RF-FL16

-RF-FL18*

-RF-FL20*

-RF-FL24*

2

3

4

6

8

10

12

14

15

16

18

20

22

25

28

30

32

38

-RF-ML2

-RF-ML3

-RF-ML4

-RF-ML6

-RF-ML8

-RF-ML10

-RF-ML12

-RF-ML14

-RF-ML15

-RF-ML16

-RF-ML18

-RF-ML20

-RF-ML22

-RF-ML25

-RF-ML28*

-RF-ML30*

-RF-ML32*

-RF-ML38*

Fractional Tube

T-Tube  
O.D. 
(in.)

Basic 
Ordering 
Number

T-Tube  
O.D.
(mm) 

Basic 
Ordering 
Number

Metric Tube

Fractional Tube

T-Tube  
O.D. 
(in.)

Basic 
Ordering 
Number

T-Tube  
O.D.
(mm) 

Basic 
Ordering 
Number

Metric Tube

Fractional Tube

T-Tube  
O.D. 
(in.)

Basic 
Ordering 
Number

T-Tube  
O.D.
(mm) 

Basic 
Ordering 
Number

Metric Tube

Nuts + Ferrules 

1/16

1/8

3/16

1/4

5/16

3/8

1/2

5/8

3/4

7/8

1

1 1/8

1 1/4

1 1/2

-NFR-FL1

-NFR-FL2

-NFR-FL3

-NFR-FL4

-NFR-FL5

-NFR-FL6

-NFR-FL8

-NFR-FL10

-NFR-FL12

-NFR-FL14

-NFR-FL16

-NFR-FL18

-NFR-FL20

-NFR-FL24

2

3

4

6

8

10

12

14

15

16

18

20

22

25

28

30

32

38

-NFR-ML2

-NFR-ML3

-NFR-ML4

-NFR-ML6

-NFR-ML8

-NFR-ML10

-NFR-ML12

-NFR-ML14

-NFR-ML15

-NFR-ML16

-NFR-ML18

-NFR-ML20

-NFR-ML22

-NFR-ML25

-NFR-ML28

-NFR-ML30

-NFR-ML32

-NFR-ML38

* Stainless steel front ferrules over 
  1 in. or 25 mm are PFA coated.

* Stainless steel rear ferrules over 
  1 in. or 25 mm are PFA coated.
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 A-86  6 Series Tube Fittings  
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O-rings for Adjustable Fittings with ISO Parallel 

Threads

VI9-502

VI9-111

VI9-113

VI9-508

VI9-119

VI9-217

ISO Parallel Thread Size Ordering Number Material

90 Durometer 
Fluorocarbon 

FKM

1/8

1/4

3/8

1/2

3/4

1

70 Durometer 
NBR

O-rings for Fittings with O-Seal Straight Threads

5/16-24

3/8-24

7/16-20

1/2-20

9/16-18

3/4-16

1 1/16-12

1 5/16-12

BN7-011

BN7-012

BN7-013

BN7-112

BN7-113

BN7-116

BN7-121

BN7-125

SAE/MS Thread Size Ordering Number Material

O-rings for Fittings with Metric Threads

90 Durometer 
NBR

M14 x 1.5

M20 x 1.5

BN9-M14

BN9-M20

SAE/MS Thread Size Ordering Number Material

 6 Series Tube Fittings  A-87
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